
 

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 

Career Development 
 

 

The year in review 
 

 

 

 

 

2018-19 Report on 

Traditional 
Graduates’ 

First Destination 

 
 
 
 
 

Includes information for the following graduates: 
 

August 2018 
December 2018 
May 2019 

 



 1 

Table of Contents 
 Page 
 
 
INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................................................................................... 2 
 
 
 
FIRST DESTINATION AFTER GRADUATION ............................................................................................................. 3 
 
Graphical information on Graduates’ Classification during first six months after commencement  .............................. 4 
 
 
 
EMPLOYMENT/SCHOOL INFORMATION  
 
 
Accounting ..................................................................................................................................................................... 6 

Art, Art Therapy, Studio Art ............................................................................................................................................ 7 

Biological and Environmental Sciences ......................................................................................................................... 8 

Business Management .................................................................................................................................................. 9 

Chemistry and Biochemistry ........................................................................................................................................ 11 

Communication Arts ..................................................................................................................................................... 12 

Conservatory of Music (not including Music Education and Music Technology) ......................................................... 13 

Conservatory of Music – Music Education ................................................................................................................... 14 

Conservatory of Music – Music Technology ................................................................................................................ 15 

Criminology and Sociology .......................................................................................................................................... 16 

Economics and Econ/PoliSci ....................................................................................................................................... 17 

Education ..................................................................................................................................................................... 18 

English ......................................................................................................................................................................... 20 

Financial Economics .................................................................................................................................................... 21 

Health and Sports Sciences......................................................................................................................................... 22 

History .......................................................................................................................................................................... 23 

Marketing ..................................................................................................................................................................... 24 

Mathematics and Computer Science ........................................................................................................................... 25 

Nursing ......................................................................................................................................................................... 26 

Political Science and International Studies .................................................................................................................. 28 

Psychology ................................................................................................................................................................... 29 

Religion, Philosophy, and Youth Ministry .................................................................................................................... 31 

Social Work .................................................................................................................................................................. 32 

World Languages and Cultures ................................................................................................................................... 33 

 

 
 

  



 2 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT: 2018-19 
 
This report provides a review of aggregate and specific employment data, as well as advanced 
degree information, for our 2018-2019 graduates.  (For a review of Career Development activity 
and assessment information, see our corresponding Annual Report).  The information is based 
on follow-up contacts from May to December through survey, email, telephone, and texting, as 
well as information obtained through faculty and staff.  We reached 99% of our graduates, but 
obtained post-graduation information for 77%. 
 
This included: 
 
 Communicating by email with all graduates who expressed need for job search assistance  

 Contacting graduates who indicated that they were seeking employment, but did not specifically 
request assistance 

 Contacting graduates who provided no post-graduation employment or graduate school information  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

BLANK ROWS IN MAJOR REPORTS 
Many of the rows for some majors are missing information.  Career Development was either unable to 
contact those graduates, or the graduates did not respond to our emails, texts, and telephone calls.   
 

  



 3 

FIRST DESTINATION AFTER GRADUATION 
 

After completing our alumni follow-up contact, we compiled 6-month information on our traditional 
graduates.  Our knowledge rate was 77%; we did not receive responses from 111 graduates. 
 

 74% were employed in career-related positions [we call this “Employed”] 

 21% were accepted to advanced or additional degree programs [we call this “School”] 

 4% were not seeking employment at this time  

 1% were seeking employment  
  

(See details below, and graphs on page 4) 
 

A
T

 C
O

M
M

E
N

C
E

M
E

N
T

 Summarized categories N % 

Employed 141 37% 

School 60 16% 

Seeking Employment 144 38% 

Applying to Grad School 37 9% 

 

S
IX

 M
O

N
T

H
S

 A
F

T
E

R
 

G
R

A
D

U
A

T
IO

N
 

Detailed categories N % Summarized categories N % 

Employed FT 260   71% 

Employed 271  74% 
Employed PT 5   >1% 

Military 5      >1% 

Service 1  <1% 

School 76   21% School 76  21% 

Seeking Employment 4  1% Seeking Employment 4        1% 

Not Seeking Employment 10  <3% 
Not Seeking Employment 16  4%  

Seeking School 6  <2% 

 
DEFINITIONS OF TERMS USED ABOVE: 
 

CAREER-RELATED POSITIONS 
Positions directly related to undergraduate study and/or field of interest  
Includes Service and Military 
Includes “Employed Part-Time” for those who are employed their field, and satisfied with their position 

ADVANCED OR ADDITIONAL DEGREES 
Includes graduate school, professional school, teacher licensure, paralegal degrees, etc. 

NOT SEEKING EMPLOYMENT 
Satisfied with current situation, delaying search process, or applying to graduate schools 
Typically includes many substitute teachers 
Those not yet accepted to grad schools for 2018 are reported as “Seeking School” 

SEEKING EMPLOYMENT 
Currently employed in area unrelated to interest; actively seeking new employment 

  



 4 

2018-19 GRADUATES’ CLASSIFICATION 
During first six months after commencement 

 
  

 
 
GRADUATES’ CLASSIFICATION AT MAY COMMENCEMENT (May graduates only) 

(n=332/392, 85% response) 

 
 
 
GRADUATES’ CLASSIFICATION 6 months after commencement (includes Aug & Dec 2019) 
(n=368/478, 77% knowledge rate)  

 
 

  

37%

16%

38%

9%

Employed (Career)

Grad/Prof School

Seeking Employment

Applying to grad school

74% 21%

1%

4%

Employed (Career)

Grad/Prof School

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment



 5 

 
 
Historical review of graduate status “At Commencement” 
 

 Employed School Seeking 
Employment 

Applying to  
Grad School 

2009-10 21% 18% 61% 0% 

2010-11 21% 18% 60% 1% 

2011-12 21% 19% 60% 0% 

2012-13 26% 15% 59% 0% 

2013-14 19% 14% 63% 4% 

2014-15 34% 13% 52% 1% 

2015-16 41% 13% 42% 4% 

2016-17 35% 16% 45% 5% 

2017-18 27% 20% 44% 9% 

2018-19 37% 16% 38% 9% 

 
 
 
 
Historical review of graduate “First Destination” data six months after graduation 
 

 Employed School Seeking Not seeking Knowledge Rate  

2009-10 65% 23% 7% 5% 78% 

2010-11 69% 18% 6% 7% 87% 

2011-12 64% 21% 7% 8% 85% 

2012-13 72% 20% 3% 5% 80% 

2013-14 73% 20% 4% 3% 75% 

2014-15 80% 13% 2% 5% 87% 

2015-16 76% 16% 2% 6% 89% 

2016-17 76% 20% 2% 2% 83% 

2017-18 75% 20% 1% 4% 82% 

2018-19 74% 21% 1% 4% 77% 

 
 



 6 

Accounting 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution Grad Month 

ACCOUNTING Staff Accountant Tidwell Group, LLC 04/19 

ACCOUNTING Tax consultant 1 Deloitte 04/19 

ACCOUNTING Staff Accountant GBQ Partners 04/19 

ACCOUNTING Staff Accountant MedVet 04/19 

ACCOUNTING Assurance Specialist BDO 04/19 

ACCOUNTING First Year Accountant Plante Moran 04/19 

ACCOUNTING Auditor 1 The Ohio Auditor of State 04/19 

ACCOUNTING Rotational Staff GBQ Partners 04/19 

ACCOUNTING  
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT    

04/19 

ACCOUNTING  
FINANCIAL ECON 

Staff/Auditor Ernst & Young 04/19 

ACCOUNTING  
SPORTS MANAGEMENT 

Staff Tidwell Group 04/19 

ACCOUNTING  
PHILOSOPHY 

Auditor Deloitte 04/19 

 



 7 

Art & Art Therapy 
 

  

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ART Gap Year then Master's in Art History 
 

12/18 

ART 
  

12/18 

ART Master's, Art History Kent State University 04/19 

ART  
SPANISH   

04/19 

ART  
ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Did not provide title Hittle House 12/18 

ART THERAPY Master's, Counseling Edinboro University 04/19 

ART THERAPY Master's, Art Therapy Mount Mary University 12/18 

ART THERAPY Staff (pleased with her position) Senior living facility (no further details) 04/19 

ART THERAPY Seeking social service or arts admin 
 

04/19 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Counseling and Art Therapy Ursuline College 04/19 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Behavior Technician Silver Lining Group 04/19 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY   

04/19 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Behavioral Intervention Aide 
Nationwide Children's Hospital Center 
for Autism Spectrum Disorders 

04/19 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Art Therapy and Counseling Nazareth College 12/18 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master of Education, Foundations in 
Behavior Analysis 

University of Cincinnati 12/18 



 8 

Biological & Environmental Sciences 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BIOLOGY Medical School 
A.T. Still University, Kirksville College 
of Osteopathic Medicine 

04/19 

BIOLOGY 
  

12/18 

BIOLOGY Physician Assistant program Baldwin Wallace University 04/19 

BIOLOGY 
  

12/18 

BIOLOGY 
  

12/18 

BIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

BIOLOGY 
Medical Assistant/Gap Year then PA 
school 

Signature Dermatology 04/19 

BIOLOGY Veterinary School Ohio State University 04/19 

BIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

BIOLOGY BSN program Hondros Nursing School 08/18 

BIOLOGY Chemistry Lab Analyst Did not provide employer name 04/19 

BIOLOGY Research Assistant Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

BIOLOGY Physician Assistant Studies The University of Findlay 04/19 

BIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

BIOLOGY Sensory Lab Technician Nestle Research and Development 04/19 

BIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

BIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

BIOL (PRE-MED) Field Team Member (Gap Year) Maine Conservation Corps 04/19 

BIOL (PRE-MED) Dental School 
University of Louisville School of 
Dentistry 

04/19 

BIOL (PRE-MED) Medical School 
Marshall University School of 
Medicine 

04/19 

BIOL (PRE-MED) 
  

04/19 

BIOL (PRE-MED) Optometry The Ohio State University 04/19 

BIOL(PRE-MED) Bachelor's degree in Nursing Chamberlain 04/19 

BIOL(PRE-MED) Research Assistant Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

BIOL (PRE-PT) Doctorate, Physical Therapy University of Dayton 04/19 

BIOL (PRE-PT) 
  

04/19 

BIOLOGY  
MARKETING  
BUSINESS MGMT 

Consumable Medical Device Sales STERIS Corporation 04/19 

ENVIRONMTL SCIENCE 
  

04/19 

ENVIRONMTL SCIENCE 
  

12/18 

ENVIRONMTL SCIENCE 
Home Energy Rater/ Master's, Spatial 
analysis for Public Health 

IBP/John Hopkins University (online) 04/19 

 



 9 

Business Management 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BUSINESS MGMT Client Coordinator Walkers Marketing & Consultants 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT IT Security Worthington Industries 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Food & Beverage Manager AC Hotel Marriott Dublin 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Human Resources Specialist Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Office Assistant Meeder Investment Management 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT BDR Well Health 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Disney staff member Disney College Program Internship 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Assistant Warehouse Manager/Sponsor Lasting Impressions Event Rentals 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

12/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Assistant Men's Basketball Coach Ohio Wesleyan University 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Associate Digital Channel Marketer Whole Foods 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Sales Representative Total Quality Logistics 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

12/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Application Developer Nationwide Insurance 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Academy Coordinator Jazz Arts Group 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Did not provide position/title Did not provide employer name 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

12/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Client Services Specialist Tailored Management 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

12/18 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

08/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Project Coordinator George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Marketing Associate P & D Builders 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Software Support Specialist Wallick Communities 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

12/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Lab Operations Admin Candid Co. 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Gap Year (State Tested Nursing Asst) Tuscany Gardens 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Talent Acquisition (HR) Equitas Health 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
  

12/18 

BUSINESS MGMT 
Master’s, Human service counseling & exec. 
leadership 

Liberty University 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
Admin Assistant in the department center of 
excellence 

Honda 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT 
Marketing, Social Media & Customer 
Engagement 

ESOTERIC Detail 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT Equipment Coordinator 
Best Restaurant Equipment & 
Design 

04/19 



 10 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BUSINESS MGMT  
ACCOUNTING   

04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT  
MARKETING  
BIOLOGY 

Consumable Medical Device Sales STERIS Corporation 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT  
MILITARY SCIENCE 

Army 2nd Lieutenant U.S. Army 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT  
PR 

Master's, Public Administration & 
Environmental Science 

UNC-Wilmington 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT  
PR 

Operations Manager Legacy Retirement Group 04/19 

BUSINESS MGMT  
PSYCHOLOGY  

Claims Adjuster Root Insurance 04/19 

 
 

  



 11 

Chemistry & Biochemistry 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

CHEMISTRY Scientist 1: Analytical Development Hikma Pharmaceuticals 04/19 

BIOCHEMISTRY 
Assistant Manager, Facilities (applying for grad 
school 2021) 

Community College in 
hometown 

04/19 

CHEMISTRY 
BIOCHEMISTRY  

Ph.D. program, Horticulture and Crop Science The Ohio State University 04/19 

CHEM(PRE-MED) 
BIOCHEMISTRY 

Ph.D. program, Biochemistry The Ohio State University 04/19 

CHEM(PRE-PHARM) 
BIOCHEM  
SPANISH  

Ph.D. program, Biochemistry The Ohio State University 04/19 

  



 12 

Communication Arts 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

COMMUNICATION 
  

12/18 

COMMUNICATION Digital Marketing Specialist F13 Works 04/19 

COMMUNICATION 
  

04/19 

COMMUNICATION Sales Trainee Contitech 04/19 

COMMUNICATION  
PR 

Account Manager & Social Media/Digital 
Marketing Specialist 

Farris Marketing 04/19 

COMMUNICATION  
POLITICAL SCIENCE 

Legislative Aide Ohio House of Representatives 04/19 

COMMUNICATION  
SPANISH 

Master's, Bilingual and Multicultural 
Education 

Universidad de Alcala 04/19 

EMERGING MEDIA MKTING New Business Development Sales Konecranes 04/19 

EMERGING MEDIA MKTING Digital Marketing (maybe) Blue Cross Blue Shield MN 04/19 

EMERGING MEDIA MKTING 
  

12/18 

EMF 
  

04/19 

EMF Photographer Lifetouch 08/18 

Film/Media Production 
  

04/19 

Film/Media Production 
  

04/19 

Film/Media Production Video Produc. & Social Media Marketing ESOTERIC Fine Auto Finishing 04/19 

ORG COMM 
  

04/19 

ORG COMM J.D. Campbell University Law School 04/19 

ORG COMM  
EMERGING MEDIA MKTING 

Disney College Program Walt Disney World 04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS Lead Storyteller Macy's 04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS Event Assistant (maybe) Short North Alliance 04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS 
  

04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS International Leadership Consultant Delta Phi Epsilon Sorority 04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS Philanthropy Coordinator OhioHealth 04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS Event & Marketing Specialist Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter 04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS 
  

04/19 

PUBLIC RELATIONS Residence Hall Coordinator Mount Carmel College 12/18 

PUBLIC RELATIONS 
COMMUNICATION   

04/19 

THEATRE 
  

04/19 

THEATRE SALT Service Worker Mennonite Central Committee 04/19 

THEATRE Master's, Acting DePaul University 04/19 

 



 13 

Conservatory of Music 
(alphabetical by major) 

(Music Education and Music Technology follow this section) 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

JAZZ STUDIES Founder Drew Martin Percussion 12/18 

KEYBOARD PEDAGOGY PERF 
  

04/19 

MUSIC (BA) Master's, Vocal Performance Kent State University 04/19 

MUSIC(BA) Account Executive WWCD 102.5 FM 08/18 

MUSIC(BA) Master's, Music Therapy Shenandoah University 08/18 

MUSIC(BA) 
  

08/18 

MUSIC(BA)  
MATH EDUCATION 

Teacher, Middle School Math St. Vincent DePaul schools 04/19 

MUSIC(BA)  
MANAGEMENT 

J.D. Pepperdine School 04/19 

MUSIC(BA)  
MANAGEMENT   

04/19 

MUSIC(BA)  
PSYCHOLOGY 

Behavior Intervention Aide-Autism Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

MUSIC(BA)  
PSYCHOLOGY   

08/18 

MUSIC(BA)  
YOUTH MIN & CHRISTIAN ED 

Master of Divinity/ 
Communications Director 

Methodist Theological 
School/Worthington United 
Methodist Church 

04/19 

MUSIC INDUSTRY Contractor/Assistant Columbus Music Commission 04/19 

MUSIC INDUSTRY Jazz Academy Coordinator Jazz Arts Group 04/19 

MUSIC INDUSTRY 
  

04/19 

MUSIC INDUSTRY 
  

04/19 

MUSIC INDUSTRY Did not provide position title Columbus Pro Percussion 04/19 

PERF (VOICE) Master's, Music Business New York University 04/19 

PERF (VOICE-MT) 
  

12/18 

PERF (VOICE-MT) Performer 
Short North Stage & Children's 
Theatre 

04/19 

PERF (VOICE-MT) Performer Opera Columbus, and three others 04/19 

PERF (VOICE-MT) 
Performer, professional chorus 
position 

Lancaster Chorale 04/19 

 



 14 

Conservatory of Music – Music Education 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

MUS ED INSTR(MTIAGE) Teacher, K-12 Music Summit Academy 04/19 

MUS ED INSTR(MTIAGE) Master's, Music Performance U of Minnesota-Duluth 04/19 

MUS ED INSTR(MTIAGE) Master's, Percussion Performance Northwestern University 04/19 

MUS ED INSTR(MTIAGE) Organist/Accompanist Mifflin Presbyterian Church 04/19 

MUS ED INSTR(MTIAGE) Band Director White Cliffs Middle School 04/19 

MUS ED INSTR 
PERF(INSTRUMENTAL)  

Master's, flute performance Louisiana State University 04/19 

MUS ED VOCAL(MTIAGE) Vocal Music Director Newark City Schools 04/19 

MUS ED VOCAL(MTIAGE) Teacher, Chorale, Middle/High School Kenton City Schools 04/19 

MUS ED VOCAL(MTIAGE) Teacher, Elementary & Choral Music Upper Scioto Valley School District 04/19 

MUS ED VOCAL(MTIAGE) 
Percussion & Marching Band 
instructor, and Guidance Office 

Hamilton Township High School 12/18 

 
  



 15 

Conservatory of Music – Music Technology 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

MUSIC TECH IT Support Technician OCLC 04/19 

MUSIC TECH 
  

08/18 

MUSIC TECH 
  

04/19 

MUSIC TECH 
Self-employed, Works Part-Time for the 
listed organizations 

School of Rock, Five14 Church 04/19 

MUSIC TECH 
Variety, incl. band, editing audio books, & 
AV Tech 

Of Two Minds, Alex Vieira, Columbus 
Museum of Art 

04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT Self-employed Photographer, Sound engineer, Drummer 04/19 

PSMT Engineer Thirty-One West 12/18 

PSMT Engineer Sweetwater Music 04/19 

PSMT Sales Engineer Sweetwater Music 04/19 

PSMT 
Auto Technician/Audio Engineer (doing fine 
for now) 

Walmart/Freelance 04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT Audio Engineer Freelance 08/18 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT Front house and booking agent; Engineer Shrunken Head; Sonic Lounge 08/18 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT Music Coordinator and A.V. Tech Abercrombie & Fitch Home 08/18 

PSMT Assistant Engineer Majestic Ape Recording Studio 04/19 

PSMT Engineer Oranjudio 08/18 

PSMT 
  

12/18 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT AV Tech PSAV 04/19 

PSMT 
  

04/19 

PSMT 
  

12/18 

 



 16 

Criminology & Sociology 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

CRIMINOLOGY Master of Divinity Liberty University 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY Officer, 2nd Lieutenant U.S. Army 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY 
preparing for LSAT and law school 
applications  

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY 
  

12/18 

CRIMINOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY   

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Social Work The Ohio State University 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Criminal Justice (Forensic 
Psychology) 

Tiffin University 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY 

Juvenile Detention Officer 
Franklin County Juvenile 
Detention Center 

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY  

Gap year then OT school Taking pre-req courses 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY    

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
FRENCH 

Applying to forensic psychology 
programs  

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
HISTORY EDUCATION  

Kindergarten Assistant & Substitute 
Teacher 

Ready Set Grow, and various 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY  
MARKETING  

Account Specialist Enterprise Rent-A-Car 12/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY J.D. Capital University 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY  Administrative Assistant Ohio Senate Clerk's Office 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY  Community Re-entry Specialist Alvis 12/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY City Year AmeriCorps Member AmeriCorps 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY J.D. Capital University 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY 
  

04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Sociology Ohio University 04/19 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY 
PSYCHOLOGY  

No position details Nationwide Insurance 04/19 

SOCIOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY  

MA, Counselor Education, Clinical 
Mental Health 

Ohio State University 04/19 

SOCIOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY    

12/18 

SOCIOLOGY  
PSYCHOLOGY 

Education Assistant Equitas Health 04/19 

SOCIOLOGY  
POLITICAL SCIENCE  

Master's, Higher Education Villanova University 04/19 

 



 17 

Economics & Econ/PoliSci 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ECONOMICS 
HISTORY 

Ph.D. program, Behavioral Economics Binghamton University 04/19 

ECON/POLIT.SCI. Insurance Claims Adjuster SafeAuto 04/19 

ECON/POLIT.SCI.  
PHILOSOPHY   

04/19 

ECON/POLIT.SCI.  
POLITICAL SCIENCE 

Distribution Representative Infolink/Goodyear 12/18 

 
  



 18 

Education 
(Sorted loosely by major) 

 

Majors Program or Position 
Organization or 

Institution 

Grad 
Month 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED First Grade Teacher Stafford County Public 
Schools 

04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED   04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED Problem with licensure Seeking employment 04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED Head Start Teacher The Columbus Urban 
League 

08/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist Cloverleaf Middle School 12/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist South-Western City 
Schools 

04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

K-3 Intervention Specialist Legend Elementary 04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist Gahanna Middle School 
West 

04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Teacher, 4th Grade Dublin City Schools 04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist ESC of Central Ohio 04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Master's, Speech-Language Pathology Radford University 04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

  04/19 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Teacher, Intervention Buckeye Valley Local 
School 

04/19 

ENGLISH CW (INTEGRATED LANG) Master's, Rhetoric and Writing University of Findlay 04/19 

ENGLISH CW (INTEGRATED LANG) Teacher, full-time English substitute Worthington City Schools 04/19 

HISTORY (INTEGRATED SOC STDS) Tutor and Coach Port Clinton High School 04/19 

HISTORY (INTEGRATED SOC STDS) Teacher, Social Studies/History Newark Catholic High 
School 

04/19 

HISTORY (INTEGRATED SOC STDS)  
CRIMINOLOGY 

Kindergarten Assistant & Substitute 
Teacher 

Ready Set Grow, and 
various 

04/19 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist Olentangy Shanahan 
Middle School 

04/19 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist K-5 Newark City Schools 04/19 

INTERVENTION ED  Nationwide Children's 
Hospital Autism Center 

12/18 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist Philo Junior High School 04/19 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist Hilliard City Schools 04/19 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist South-Western City School 12/18 

INTERVENTION ED Teacher Haugland Learning Center 08/18 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist Bexley Middle School 12/18 



 19 

Majors Program or Position 
Organization or 

Institution 

Grad 
Month 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist Lancaster City Schools 12/18 

MATHEMATICS (INT MATH) Teacher, Mathematics Reynoldsburg High School 04/19 

MATHEMATICS (INT MATH) 
MUSIC(BA) 

Teacher, Middle School Math St. Vincent DePaul schools 04/19 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD ED   04/19 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD ED Teacher Bloom-Carroll Middle 
School 

12/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD ED Teacher, 7th-8th grade reading McCord middle school- 
Worthington City Schools 

04/19 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD ED Teacher, 6th Grade Lang. Arts & Soc. 
Studies 

Franklin Woods 
Intermediate 

04/19 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD ED Teacher Reynoldsburg City Schools 04/19 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD ED  
INTERVENTION ED 

Teacher South-Western City 
Schools 

04/19 

SCIENCE EDUC (SINGLE)   04/19 

   



 20 

 
 

English 
  

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) Store Supervisor Bath & Body Works (Polaris) 04/19 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 
  

04/19 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 
Traveling and considering graduate 
programs 

England 12/18 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
ENGL (LIT) 

M.F.A. program in poetry Boston University 12/18 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
ENGL (PROF WRITING)   

04/19 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
ENGL (PROF WRITING)  

The Ace Dynamic 04/19 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 
HISTORY  

Full-time Substitute Teacher Columbus City Schools 04/19 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
RELIGION 

Paid Intern Equitas Health 04/19 

ENGL (LIT) MAJOR Title Preparer Manley Deas Kochalski 04/19 

ENGL (LIT) J.D. 
Capital University Law 
School 

04/19 

ENGL (PROF WRITING)  
POLITICAL SCIENCE 

Digital Content Producer & 
Assignment Editor 

Sinclair Broadcast Group 04/19 

ENGLISH CW  
(INTEGRATED LANG) 

Master's, Rhetoric and Writing University of Findlay 04/19 

ENGLISH CW  
(INTEGRATED LANG) 

Teacher, full-time English substitute Worthington City Schools 04/19 

 



 21 

Financial Economics 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

FINANCIAL ECON Master's, Finance Newcastle University 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Personal Banker Fifth Third Bank 08/18 

FINANCIAL ECON Financial Advisor 1 Argi 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Management Associate Park National Bank 12/18 

FINANCIAL ECON Field Examiner Park National Bank 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Operations ASM Kroger 12/18 

FINANCIAL ECON Internal Sales Analyst Nationwide Insurance 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Operations Assistant Manager Kroger 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Master's, Finance West Virginia University 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Inventory Specialist Plaskolite 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON Representative Primerica Financial Services 12/18 

FINANCIAL ECON Client Services Representative Meeder Investment Management 04/19 

FINANCIAL ECON 
ACCOUNTING  

Staff/Auditor E&Y 04/19 

   



 22 

Health and Sport Sciences 
(Sorted loosely by major) 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Master's, Physician Assistant Studies Lincoln Memorial University 04/19 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Gap Year, working at Target Pursuing grad school next year 04/19 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Master's, Health Care Administration Austin Peay State University 04/19 

ATHLETIC TRAINING 
(PRE- PT) 

Doctorate, Physical Therapy Andrews University 04/19 

ATHLETIC TRAINING 
(PRE- PT) 

Master's, Exercise Fitness & Health George Mason University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Sales Orange Theory Fitness 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Physical Therapy Aide Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Exercise physiologist (Gap Year then MS 
Ex Sci) 

OhioHealth 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Self-employed Business Owner 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   12/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Physician Assistant program Ohio Dominican University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Master's, Allied Health (and Student 
Assistant) 

Otterbein University (and OSU Wexner 
Medical Center) 

04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Sales/Volleyball Coach (likes these) Orange Theory Fitness/Gahanna 
Country Club 

04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Exercise Specialist Kinetics 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Admission Counselor Gannon University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Master's, Allied Health Otterbein University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Master's, Allied Health- Exercise Science Otterbein University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Sports Performance Coach Fitness Planning Consultants 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   08/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Unknown health sciences program Parker University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Gap Year? then Master's, Allied Health 
Science 

CVS Pharmacy 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Occupational Therapy program Boston College 12/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE  
(PRE PT) 

Master's, Athletic Training Chatham University 04/19 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Sports Science University of Pittsburgh 04/19 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT   04/19 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT Athletics Administrator and Coach Lawrence Upper School 04/19 

 
 



 23 

History 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

HISTORY Researcher/Writer The Strategy Group 
Company 

04/19 

HISTORY Bookseller (likes it!) and applying to Library 
Science MA 

Barnes & Noble 04/19 

HISTORY General Manager Warrior Energy Company 04/19 

HISTORY Quality Assurance Associate (applying to 
library science programs) 

Xcelerate Media, Inc 04/19 

HISTORY   04/19 

HISTORY   04/19 

HISTORY   04/19 

HISTORY EDUCATION Teacher, Social Studies/History Newark Catholic High School 04/19 

HISTORY EDUCATION Tutor and Coach Port Clinton High School 04/19 

HISTORY EDUCATION 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Kindergarten Assistant & Substitute Teacher Ready Set Grow, and various 04/19 

HISTORY  
ECONOMICS 

Ph.D. program, Behavioral Economics Binghamton University 04/19 

HISTORY  
ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 

Full-time Substitute Teacher Columbus City Schools 04/19 

 
   



 24 

Marketing 
 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

MARKETING Did not provide position title State government/DeWine Administration 04/19 

MARKETING Medical Sales No employer information 04/19 

MARKETING Production Coordinator 30 Lines 04/19 

MARKETING   12/18 

MARKETING   12/18 

MARKETING Marketing Strategy Coordinator Justice 04/19 

MARKETING Sales Representative Sauer Technical Services 04/19 

MARKETING Digital Client Success Specialist Smart Harbor 04/19 

MARKETING Program Coordinator OSU College of Food, Ag, & Env Sci 04/19 

MARKETING Physician & Referral Marketing Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

MARKETING Campus Field Intern CRU 04/19 

MARKETING Marketing and Outreach Associate Illinois State Medical Society 04/19 

MARKETING Asked not to be contacted  04/19 

MARKETING   12/18 

MARKETING Product Manager Cranel 04/19 

MARKETING  
BUSINESS MGMT 
BIOLOGY  

Consumable Medical Device Sales STERIS Corporation 04/19 

MARKETING  
CRIMINOLOGY 

Account Specialist Enterprise Rent-A-Car 12/18 

 



 25 

Mathematics & Computer Science 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

COMPUTER SCIENCE   04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Software Developer Urbity 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Software Developer Nationwide Insurance 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Data Engineer DataEmerge 12/18 

COMPUTER SCIENCE   04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Software Engineer Updox 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Software Developer OCLC 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Associate Java Proscreener Designer Brands Inc. 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE R & D Software Engineer ABB 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Java Developer Ohio Dept of Job and Family Services 04/19 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
MATHEMATICS 

Seeking employment  04/19 

MATHEMATICS Data Analytics Saudi Customs 12/18 

MATHEMATICS   08/18 

MATHEMATICS  
FRENCH  
SPANISH  

Applying for PhD programs  04/19 

MATHEMATICS EDUCATION Teacher, Mathematics Reynoldsburg High School 04/19 

MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 
MUSIC(BA) 

Teacher, Middle School Math St. Vincent DePaul schools 04/19 

 



 26 

Nursing 
 

Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

  12/18 

  12/18 

  12/18 

Registered Nurse Atrium Medical Center 12/18 

RN Aultman Hospital 04/19 

RN, NICU Cincinnati Children's Hospital 04/19 

RN Cleveland Clinic 04/19 

RN Cleveland Clinic 04/19 

RN Cleveland Clinic 04/19 

RN BSN with doc Columbus Arthritis Center 04/19 

RN Jewish Hospital of Cincinnati 04/19 

Staff RN on Neuro Unit Miami Valley Hospital 04/19 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

Staff RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

Unit Coordinator Nationwide Children's Hospital 12/18 

Staff RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

Psychiatric RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

PACU RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

Staff RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

Operating Room RN Ohio Health- Riverside Methodist Hospital 04/19 

OR Nurse Ohio State the James 04/19 

RN, Critical Care OhioHealth 04/19 

Intermediate Care Fellowship OhioHealth 12/18 

Intermediate Care Fellowship OhioHealth 04/19 

RN (Critical Care) OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN-Intermediate Fellowship OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN- Medical Surgical Fellowship OhioHealth 04/19 

Staff RN OhioHealth 04/19 



 27 

Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

Med-Surg Fellowship RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

Ohio Health Intermediate Nurse Fellowship OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

RN OhioHealth 04/19 

Medical Surgical Fellowship 2 OhioHealth: Doctors Hospital 04/19 

RN OSU Medical Center 04/19 

RN OSU Wexner Medical Center 04/19 

RN Riverside Hospital 04/19 

Registered Nurse Riverside Methodist Hospital 12/18 

Registered Nurse The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff Nurse B The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Registered Nurse The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Peri-Operative Nurse The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff Nurse The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Nursing Residency The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff Nurse Residency Program The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN (NICU) The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff Nursing The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff Nurse The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

RN The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

Staff Nurse The Ohio State University 04/19 

RN University Hospitals (Cleveland) 04/19 

 
  



 28 

Political Science and International Studies 
  

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Plans to attend law school  12/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE US Army Aviation Officers US Army 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Legislative Aide Ohio House of Representatives 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Construction Lending FBC Mortgage 08/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Legislative Aide Ohio House of Representatives 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE J.D. program Capital University  12/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE   12/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Analyst (applying to Law schools 
2021) 

Ohio Casino Control Commission 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE License Control Unit (not sure of 
position) 

Ohio Department of Public Safety 08/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
COMMUNICATION 

Legislative Aide Ohio House of Representatives 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
ECON/POLIT.SCI. 

Distribution Representative Infolink/Goodyear 12/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  
ENGL (PROF WRITING) 

Digital Content Producer & 
Assignment Editor 

Sinclair Broadcast Group 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  
PHILOSOPHY 

  04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  
PSYCHOLOGY 

Finance office (position is a good 
fit) 

Ohio Living 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  
SOCIOLOGY 

Master's, Higher Education Villanova University 04/19 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  
INTERNATNL STUDIES 

Policy Assistant United States House of 
Representatives 

12/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  
INTERNATNL STUDIES 

Paralegal (Applying to law schools) Connecticut Law Firm (deciding 
on school) 

12/18 

INTERNATNL STUDIES  
SPANISH 

Survey Data Associate Fors Marsh Group 04/19 

INTERNATNL STUDIES  
SPANISH 

2nd Lieutenant US Army 04/19 

 



 29 

Psychology 
  
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

PSYCHOLOGY Did not provide position/title Did not provide employer name 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY J.D. program Capital University  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY   04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Doctorate, Occupational Therapy University of Pittsburgh 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Master's, Social Work The Ohio State University 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Founder Royal projects 08/18 

PSYCHOLOGY   12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY applying to graduate programs for 2020  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Master's program USC 08/18 

PSYCHOLOGY   04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY   12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Research Assistant Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY   04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Behavioral Therapist Hope Bridge 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  Nationwide Children's Hospital 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Management Trainee Enterprise Rent-A-Car 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Master's, Clinical Social Work The Ohio State University 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Behavioral Health Technician I Am Boundless 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Teaching Assistant Childhood League Center 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Behavioral Intervention Aide Nationwide Children's Hosp 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Youth Specialist juvenile residential center 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY Did not provide position/title Did not provide name 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  Aquatics Assistant Supervisor (and online 
psych grad prog) 

Hilliard Rec Dept (Chicago School of Prof 
Psych) 

04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Master's, Counseling and Art Therapy Ursuline College 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY 

Behavioral Intervention Aide Nationwide Children's Hospital Center for 
Autism Spectrum Disorders 

04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Behavior Technician Silver Lining Group 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY 

  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Master's, Art Therapy and Counseling Nazareth College 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY & ART 

 Hittle House 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Master of Education, Foundations in 
Behavior Analysis 

University of Cincinnati 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
BUSINESS MGMT 

Claims Adjuster Root Insurance 04/19 



 30 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Gap year then OT school Taking pre-req courses 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY  

  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY  

Master's, Social Work The Ohio State University 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY  

Master's, Criminal Justice (Forensic 
Psychology) 

Tiffin University 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY  

Juvenile Detention Officer Franklin County Juvenile Detention 
Center 

04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
EXERCISE SCIENCE  

Master's, Sports Science University of Pittsburgh 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
MUSIC(BA)  

Behavior Intervention Aide-Autism Nationwide Children's Hospital 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
MUSIC(BA)  

  08/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
NURSING 

RN Cleveland 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
POLITICAL SCIENCE  

Finance office (position is a good fit) Ohio Living 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
PR 

School of Psychology The Ohio State University 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
RELIGION 

Gap Year, applying to Fall 2021 Psych 
grad programs 

 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY  
SOCIAL WORK 

  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

  04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

  12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY  

Education Assistant Equitas Health 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

Master's, Sociology Ohio University 04/19 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

No position details Nationwide Insurance 04/19 

 



 31 

Religion, Philosophy, Youth Ministry 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

PHILOSOPHY 
Currently applying to law 
schools  

04/19 

PHILOSOPHY 
Gap Year; Fall 2021 grad 
program in Philosophy  

04/19 

PHILOSOPHY  
ACCOUNTING  

Auditor Deloitte 04/19 

PHILOSOPHY  
ECON/POLIT.SCI.    

04/19 

PHILOSOPHY  
POLITICAL SCIENCE   

04/19 

RELIGION Master of Divinity Trinity Lutheran Seminary 04/19 

RELIGION Master of Divinity Trinity Lutheran Seminary 12/18 

RELIGION Master's, Religion Yale Divinity School 04/19 

RELIGION  
PHILOSOPHY 

Master of Divinity Trinity Lutheran Seminary 04/19 

RELIGION  
ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  

Paid Intern Equitas Health 04/19 

RELIGION  
PSYCHOLOGY  

Gap Year, applying to Fall 2021 
Psych grad programs  

04/19 

YOUTH MIN & CHRISTIAN EDUC Master of Divinity Trinity Lutheran Seminary 04/19 

YOUTH MIN & CHRISTIAN EDUC Master of Divinity Trinity Lutheran Seminary 04/19 

YOUTH MIN & CHRISTIAN EDUC 
MUSIC(BA)  

Master of Divinity/ 
Communications Director 

Methodist Theological School/ 
Worthington United Methodist 
Church 

04/19 

 
   



 32 

 

Social Work 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

SOCIAL WORK MSW The Ohio State University 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK   04/19 

SOCIAL WORK   04/19 

SOCIAL WORK MSW Ohio University 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK Social Worker Central Ohio Area Agency on Aging 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK   04/19 

SOCIAL WORK MSW The Ohio State University 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK Year of Service Peace Corps - Madagascar 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK Social Worker The Silver Lining Group 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK  
NURSING  

Staff Nurse B The James Cancer Hospital 04/19 

SOCIAL WORK  
PSYCHOLOGY  

  04/19 

SOCIAL WORK  
SPANISH 

MSW University of Cincinnati 04/19 

 
   



 33 

 
World Languages and Cultures 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

FRENCH  
CRIMINOLOGY  

Applying to forensic psychology programs  04/19 

FRENCH  
SPANISH  
MATHEMATICS 

Applying to PhD programs  04/19 

SPANISH MA Spanish Education The Ohio State University 08/18 

SPANISH  
ART  

  04/19 

SPANISH  
CHEM(PRE-PHARM) 
BIOCHEM  

Ph.D. program, Biochemistry The Ohio State University 04/19 

SPANISH  
COMMUNICATION  

Master's, Bilingual and Multicultural Education Universidad de Alcala 04/19 

SPANISH  
INTERNATNL STUDIES  

Survey Data Associate Fors Marsh Group 04/19 

SPANISH  
INTERNATNL STUDIES  

2nd Lieutenant US Army 04/19 

SPANISH  
SOCIAL WORK  

MSW University of Cincinnati 04/19 

 


